
WILLXMS CHATTERTOH & MARY CLARK 4 MAY 1993

HUSBAND: William Chatterton^
Born: Eng

Marr: circa 1660^
Died: circa 1700

1664

673

WIFE: Mary Clark^
Born:

Died: 3 Feb 1721/2
Father: James Clark

Mother:

New Haven, New Haven Co, CT

Wallingford, New Haven Co, CT

1665

1683

1684

CHILDREN (X = ancestor of preparer)

Name: Sarah Chatterton^
Born: 19 Jul 1661 New Haven, New Haven Co, CT
Marr: circa 1679 New Haven, New Haven Co, CT^
To: Samuel Benton^

Died: after 1746 Hartford, Hartford Co, CT

Name: Hannah Chatterton^
Born: 4 Aug 1663 New Haven, New Haven Co, CT
Died: 1663 New Haven, New Haven Co, CT^

Name: Mercy Chatterton^
Born: 22 Nov 1664

Marr:

To: John Francis^

New Haven, New Haven Co, CT

Name: Mary Chatterton^
Born: 12 Dec 1666

Died: (deceased)^
New Haven, New Haven Co, CT

Name: John Chatterton^
Born: 21 Feb 1668/9

Marr: 30 Apr 1690

To: Mary Clemence'

Marr:

To: Mary Peck^
Died: 1701

.1

New Haven, New Haven Co, CT

Name: Samuel Chatterton^
Born: 10 Jun 1671 New Haven, New Haven Co, CT

Marr:

To: Elizabeth Wagner^
Marr:

Prepared by: Raymond James Porter

Rel. to husband: 7G-6randSon

1472

590

1471

1666

1667

674

1668

1669

1670

675

1671

676

1672

1673

677

1674

678

Rel. to wife: 76-6randSon



WILLim CHATTERTON & MARY CLABX 4 RAY 199$

HUSBAND: William Chatterton

WIFE: Mary Clark

CHILDREN (Continued)

10

F

To: Abigail Sanford^
Died: 1733

1675

Name: Mary Chatterton^
Born: 29 Nov 1673

Marr:

To: John Hotchkiss^
Died: 26 Jul 1741

New Haven, New Haven Co, CT

1676

679

1677

Name: Joseph Chatterton^
Born: 1 Jun 1676 New Haven, New Haven Co, CT

Died: (deceased)^

1678

Name: Susanna(h) Chatterton^
Born: 17 Sep 1678

Marr:

To: Joshua Hotchkiss^
Marr:

To: Abraham Dickerman^
Died: Sep 1766

New Haven, New Haven Co, CT

1679

680

1680

681

1681

Name: Hannah Chatterton^
Born: 23 Jan 1680/1 New Haven, New Haven Co, CT

Died: (deceased)^

1682

REFERENCES

^Savage. Americana.

^Amaericana. Kaye.

^Benton.

^Probably at New Haven.

^Ae 3m.

^Died soon.

^Died young.



JAMES CLARK & 4 MAY 199S

HUSBAND: James Clark^
Born:

Marr:^
Died: after 1684

Other w:

1661: Anne

London, London, Eng

CT

1683

682

1685

WIFE:

Born:

Died: before 1661

1684

CHILDREN (X = ancestor of preparer)

New Haven, New Haven Co, CT

Name: Mary Clark^
Born:

Marr: circa 1660

To: William Chatterton^
Died: 3 Feb 1721/2 Wallingford, New Haven Co, CT

Name: James Clark^
Born:

Marr: circa 1662

To: Deborah Peacock^
Marr:

To: Hannah Jones^
Died: 29 Feb 1711/2

New Haven, New Haven Co, CT

Name: Samuel Clark^
Born:

Marr: 7 Nov 1672

To: Hannah Tuttle^
Marr: 18 Apr 1717

To: Mary Hitchcock^
Died: 22 Feb 1729/0

New Haven, New Haven Co, CT

Name: Sarah? Clark^
Born:

Marr: 26 Get 1650

To: William Wooding^

New Haven, New Haven Co, CT

Name: Susan Clark^
Born:

Marr:

To: James Kelly^

New Haven, New Haven Co, CT

Prepared by: Raymond James Porter

Rel. to husband: 86-6randSon

1665

673

1664

1686

684

1687

685

1688

1689

686

1690

687

1691

1692

688

1693

1694

689

1695

Rel. to wife: 8G-6randSon



JAMES CLARK & 4 MAY 199S

HUSBAND: James Clark

WIFE:

CHILDREN (Continued)

Ncune: Ebenezer Clark^
Born: 29 Nov 1651

Marr: ^

To: Sarah ^
Harr:

To: ^
Died: 30 Apr 1721

New Haven, New Haven Co, CT

1696

690

1697

691

1698

Wallingford, New Haven Co, CT

REFERENCES

^Americana. Kaye. Savage.

^Amaericana. Kaye.

^Savage. Americana.

^Americana.


