WILLIAM CHATTERTON & MARY CLARK 4 MAY 1993	1
HUSBAND: William Chatterton1	1664
Born: Eng Marr: circa 1660 ¹	673
Died: circa 1700	
WITHIR Name Clause?	1.00
WIFE: Mary Clark ² Born: New Haven, New Haven Co, CT	1665
Died: 3 Feb 1721/2 Wallingford, New Haven Co, CT	
Father: James Clark	1683
Mother:	1684
CHILDREN (X = ancestor of preparer)	
1 Name: Sarah Chatterton ³	1472
F Born: 19 Jul 1661 New Haven, New Haven Co, CT	4316
X Marr: circa 1679 New Haven, New Haven Co, CT4	590
To: Samuel Benton ³	1471
Died: after 1746 Hartford, Hartford Co, CT	
Name: Hannah Chatterton ¹	1666
M Born: 4 Aug 1663 New Haven, New Haven Co, CT	1000
Died: 1663 New Haven, New Haven Co, CT ⁵	
3 Name: Mercy Chatterton ¹	1667
F Born: 22 Nov 1664 New Haven, New Haven Co, CT	1007
Marr:	674
To: John Francis ¹	1668
4 Name: Mary Chatterton ¹	1669
F Born: 12 Dec 1666 New Haven, New Haven Co, CT	1009
Died: (deceased) ⁶	
5 Name: John Chatterton ¹	1670
M Born: 21 Feb 1668/9 New Haven, New Haven Co, CT	1670
Marr: 30 Apr 1690	675
To: Mary Clemence1	1671
Marr:	676
To: Mary Peck ¹ Died: 1701	1672
Name: Samuel Chatterton ¹	1673
M Born: 10 Jun 1671 New Haven, New Haven Co, CT	
Marr: To: Elizabeth Wagner ¹	677 1674
Marr:	678_

Prepared by: Raymond James Porter

Rel. to husband: 7G-GrandSon

Rel. to wife: 7G-GrandSon

HUSBAND: William Chatterton

WIFE: Mary Clark

CHILDREN (Continued)

	To: Abigail Sanfo Died: 1733	ord ¹	1675
7	Name: Mary Chatter		1676
F	Born: 29 Nov 1673	New Haven, New Haven Co, CT	
	Marr:	. 1	679
	To: John Hotchki Died: 26 Jul 1741	SS'	1677
8	Name: Joseph Chatt	erton ¹	1678
M	Born: 1 Jun 167 <u>6</u>	New Haven, New Haven Co, CT	
	Died: (deceased) ⁷		
9	Name: Susanna(h) C	thatterton ¹	1679
F		New Haven, New Haven Co, CT	20.5
	Marr:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	680
	To: Joshua Hotch	kiss ¹	1680
	Marr:		681
	To: Abraham Dick	erman ¹	1681
	Died: Sep 1766		
10	Name: Hannah Chatt	erton ¹	1682
F	Born: 23 Jan 1680/		1002
-	Died: (deceased) ⁷	and the same of th	

REFERENCES

¹Savage. Americana.

²Amaericana. Kaye.

³Benton.

⁴Probably at New Haven.

⁵Ae 3m.

⁶Died soon.

⁷Died young.

JAME:	CLARK & 4 MAY 1993	1
HUSBA	ID: James Clark ¹	1683
	London, London, Eng	
	er: ¹	682
D: Other	ed: after 1684 CT	
	il: Anne	1685
		1000
	1	
	re: ¹	1684
	ed: before 1661	
OHTT 1	THE /Y - among the way of many and	
CUID	EN (X = ancestor of preparer)	
1	Name: Mary Clark ²	1665
F	Born: New Haven, New Haven Co, CT	
x	Marr: circa 1660	673
	To: William Chatterton ³ Died: 3 Feb 1721/2 Wallingford, New Haven Co, CT	1664
	Died: 3 Feb 1721/2 Wallingford, New Haven Co, CT	
	-1	
2	Name: James Clark ¹	1686
M	Born: New Haven, New Haven Co, CT Marr: circa 1662	684
	To: Deborah Peacock ¹	1687
ļ	Marr:	685
	To: Hannah Jones 1	1688
ŀ	Died: 29 Feb 1711/2	
+		
3	Name: Samuel Clark ¹	1689
м	Born: New Haven, New Haven Co, CT	
	Marr: 7 Nov 1672	686
	To: Hannah Tuttle ¹	1690
	Marr: 18 Apr 1717 To: Mary Hitchcock ¹	687
	Died: 22 Feb 1729/0	1691
	Vener Grunde Glant 1	
4 F	Name: Sarah? Clark ¹ Born: New Haven, New Haven Co. CT	1692
"	Born: New Haven, New Haven Co, CT Marr: 26 Oct 1650	688
ļ	To: William Wooding ¹	1693
5	Name: Susan Clark ¹	1604
F	Born: New Haven, New Haven Co, CT	1694
-	Marr:	689
	To: James Kelly ¹	1695
	-	

Prepared by: Raymond James Porter

Rel. to husband: 8G-GrandSon

Rel. to wife: 8G-GrandSon

HUSBAND: James Clark
WIFE: -----

CHILDREN (Continued)

6 M	Born:	Ebenezer Clark ¹ 29 Nov 1651	New Haven, New Haven Co, CT	1696
į	Marr:	6 May 1678 OIL	·	690
1	To:	Sarah1		1697
- 1	Marr:			691
1	To:	4		1698
	Died:	30 Apr 1721	Wallingford, New Haven Co, CT	

REFERENCES

¹Americana. Kaye. Savage.

²Amaericana. Kaye.

³Savage. Americana.

⁴Americana.